Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 **700001472817** -05/03/95--01045--005 *****78.75 *****78.75 Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : 1 \$78.75 \$70.00 \$122.50 \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate & Certified Copy & Certificate **Additional Copy Required** Name (printed or typ FROM: FILED 1718 NIN 11th AVENLIE For Laure Die Thicking A Contrict 566 - 78:00 De(101) \$ Davtime Telephone :umber 00613,00671

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 8, 1995

PAT BLAIR 1718 N.W. 11TH AVE. FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33311

SUBJECT: JAMAICA IS INC Ref. Number: W95000009596

We have received your document for JAMAICA IS INC and check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The registered agent and registered office listed in your articles of incorporation must be consistent throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6927.

Kanut Khosla Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 995A00022559

ń.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLEI NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

JAMAICA IS INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1718 NW 11th AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33311 B

FILED 9511/12 Fil 2: 57

LAINASSEE, FLOAD

ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

TEN THOUSAND (10,000) SAMARES OTY Nonina Your OF \$1.00 CACH Share

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Parkicia Scrik 1718 XILI III Donalion Frailing 33311

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S) See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):

PARILA BUNK 1718 NW 11th Avenue FORT LAUDERDATE, FINGHA 35311

Fordicin Scores is The sole Director Presposes of Conferences Tellishing Company!

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this

Signature			

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE					
UNDERSIGNED CORPORATIO UNDERSIGNED CORPORATIO FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLL OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT,	GIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE DN, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.				
1. The name of the corporation is:	Journea Is Fre.				
2. The name and address of the regist					
ATAICIA	A Sector of the				
1718 NW 1	Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTION				
Front	Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)				
	CTTY/STATE/ZIP)				
Having been named as registered agent	t and to accept service of process for the above stated s certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes mance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the ent.				
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P	(DATE)				

	A IS INC. Jun HAVE. A Land FI 333	
CORPORATION N	AME(S) & DOCUMENT N	UMBER(S) (if known):
1. Jam	aica la	Inc.
(Corp	oration Name)	(Document #)
2(Corp.	oration Name)	(Document #)
3		
(Corp. 4.	pretion Name)	(Document #)
	oration Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy
·		Contined Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Offic	ar Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Age	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	5 J
		95 JUN 23
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	(() AN 8: 13
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	
	Other	Examiner's Initials
CR2E031(10/92)		

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	FILED
TO	SECRETARY OF STA
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	DIVISION OF CORPORA
OF	95 JUN 23 AM 8:
Jamaren T. Insc.	

(present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted. (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

ARTICLE I IS ITEREBLY AMENIATED AND AD OF THE 2ND DAY OF JUNE 1995 ERROLLEWIS IS NOMINIATED AND ADOPTED BY JAMIATCA IS INC AS AN OVERSEAS DIRECTOR' ERROL LEWIS' ADDRESS IS -,

38 BENETRLY DRIVE BENERLY HALLS KING-STON 6 JAMAICA

That this director will not receive any renumeration in the United States.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD:	The date of each amendment's adoption: $A = G = 95$
FOURTH:	Adoption of Amendment(s) (CKECK ONE)
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/wore sufficient for approval.
	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through oting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The suff	number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were icient for approval by <u>Productive Barnit (receivent</u> ,
	he amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors it hout shareholder action and shareholder action was not
	ne amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without nareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Signed	this day 6th of Trave, 1995.
Signatu	rey (By the Chairman of Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, Fresident or other officer if adopted by the shareholder
	OR
	(By a director if adopted by the directors)
	OR
(E	y an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)
······	Typed or printed name
	Typed or printed name
	PRESIDENT
	Title

٠

•

- 1718 NW 11 Ave - 1718 NW 11 Ave Ft LAND Fl 3331					
	. Phone #	Office Use Only T NUMBER(S), (if known):			
2(Corp	oration Name) foration Name) foration Name)	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #)			
Walk in Control Mail out		ocopy Certificate of Status			
New FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Office Change of Registered Age Dissolution Withdrawal Marger	200001936452 -08/30/9601018011 ******35.00 *****35.00			
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION QUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	FILED 95 SEP 20 IMID: 56 SECULIAR CF STAR 1ALLAIASSEE, FLORIDA			
	Trademark Other				

1,



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 6, 1996

۰.

Jamaica is, inc. 1718 N.W. 11th Ave. Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311

SUBJECT: JAMAICA IS INC. Ref. Number: P95000037989

We have received your document for JAMAICA IS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The subject corporation was administratively dissolved on August 23, 1996 for failure to file its 1996 annual report.

To voluntarily dissolve this corporation, a notarized affidavit must accompany the Articles of Dissolution stating that the corporation has no intention of revoking this voluntary dissolution, and that its name is available for immediate use by any other corporation. Or, a statement to this effect can be contained in the Articles of Dissolution.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6908.

Steven Harris Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 496A00041710

RETURN Address. P. BIMR. 1718 NW 11th AVENUE Fiorida . 33311. ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION TEL. 954 - 522-7689. Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution: FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Jam Aica Je ALIGUET SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE) Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval. Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups. [The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve: "The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by KEW I'S - RAO A Signed this dav of By the Chairman o d. President, or other other) PARCIA (Typed or printed name) OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL AUDREY TOLLE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLOXIDA COMMISSION NO. CC521091 MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 26, 2000 PRESIDENT. (Director no intention The CORPORATION JAMAICA IS INC has of revoking this voluntary dissolution, and its name is available for immediate use by any other corporation." Signed Elevies (Director E. Lewis Ligned bit Mar (President P. Blair Ke letter. 496 A00041710